Product Information SO FT
LINE

Corner 7 Single 7 Pouf
Art. no.: 2-375xxx-5 Art. no.: 2-374xxx-5 Art. no.: 2-376xxx-5

Description:

Timeless style

OHIO’s modular concept allows you to assemble the individual units in all kinds of shapes and variations. It may look
minimalistic, but the possibilities are endless. A classic SOFTLINE design combining function, creativity and design.

Year of design: 2007

Sales Arguments:

Timeless style.
OHIOs modular concept allows you to configure its induvidual units in all kinds of shapes and variations.

It may look minimalistic but its prossibilities are endless.

A classic SOFTLINE design in its combination of versatility and timeless style.

Design: Stine Engelbrechtsen

Born 1972. Trained as an industrial designer at the "Danmarks Designskole". Graduated 1999, major project:
"Equipment for Outdoor Life".

Exhibited 1999 in the "@ksnehallen", Copenhagen, as well as at the Formland Fair in Herning ("De Nye").

Employed at SOFTLINE A/S since August 2000 as a designer / product manager.
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Product Information

SOFT
LINE

Dimensions (cm):

Corner

Incl. 1 back cushion

Art. No.: 2-375xxx-5
Length: 98
Depth: 98
Height: 67,82
Seat Height: 42
Colli: 1
Packing Dimensions: 99x99x54
Volume: 0.53 m3
Weight (net): 25.54 kg
Weight (gross): 27.50 kg

Additional Information:

Packing

Single

Incl. 1 back cushion
2-374xxx-5

98
98
67,82
42
1
99x99x54
0.53 m?
23.04 kg
25.00 kg

7 mm cardboard tray and 160 um PE plastic foil.

Assembly

According to assembling instructions. Legs to be fitted onto the frame.

Cleaning

Pouf

2-376xxx-5
98
98
42
42
1
99x99x28
0.27 m3
17.14 kg
19.00 kg

Brushing, vacuum-cleaning or dry-cleaning of the removable cover.

Upholstery
Seat:

High elastic polyurethane cell-foam 25 kg/m3 w/ 200 g fibres.

Back:

25 kg/m?3 high elastic polyurethane cell-foam w200 g fibres.

Back cushion

2-380
62
45
10

1
62x40x17
0.04 m3
3.16 kg
3.28 kg
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