

OHIO



Description:

Timeless style

OHIO's modular concept allows you to assemble the individual units in all kinds of shapes and variations. It may look minimalistic, but the possibilities are endless. A classic SOFTLINE design combining function, creativity and design. Year of design: 2007

Sales Arguments:

Timeless style.

OHIOs modular concept allows you to configure its induvidual units in all kinds of shapes and variations. It may look minimalistic but its prossibilities are endless.

A classic SOFTLINE design in its combination of versatility and timeless style.

Design: Stine Engelbrechtsen

Born 1972. Trained as an industrial designer at the "Danmarks Designskole". Graduated 1999, major project: "Equipment for Outdoor Life".

Exhibited 1999 in the "Øksnehallen", Copenhagen, as well as at the Formland Fair in Herning ("De Nye"). Employed at SOFTLINE A/S since August 2000 as a designer / product manager.



OHIO

D	/ \	
I)imencione	cm	١.
Dimensions ((CIII)	,

	Corner	Single	Pouf	Back cushion
	Incl. 1 back cushion	Incl. 1 back cushion		
Art. No.:	2-375xxx-5	2-374xxx-5	2-376xxx-5	2-380
Length:	98	98	98	62
Depth:	98	98	98	45
Height:	67/82	67/82	42	10
Seat Height:	42	42	42	
Colli:	1	1	1	1
Packing Dimensions:	99×99×54	99×99×54	99×99×28	62x40x17
Volume:	0.53 m³	0.53 m³	0.27 m^3	0.04 m ³
Weight (net):	25.54 kg	23.04 kg	17.14 kg	3.16 kg
Weight (gross):	27.50 kg	25.00 kg	19.00 kg	3.28 kg

Additional Information:

Packing

7 mm cardboard tray and 160 µm PE plastic foil.

Assembly

According to assembling instructions. Legs to be fitted onto the frame.

Cleaning

Brushing, vacuum-cleaning or dry-cleaning of the removable cover.

Upholstery

Seat:

High elastic polyurethane cell-foam 25 kg/m³ w/ 200 g fibres.

Back:

25 kg/m³ high elastic polyurethane cell-foam w/200 g fibres.